

Resolution No. 150 of 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS DICKINSON AND THOMAS

APPROVING A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WITH A FORMER EMPLOYEE OF WARREN COUNTY

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the settlement agreement and its terms and conditions regarding a former employee of Warren County as presented to the Personnel and Higher Education Committee by Labor Counsel for Warren County, and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized on behalf of Warren County to execute said settlement agreement with the former employee, in a form approved by the County Attorney.